UNOFFICIAL CC

ECHOUS DON CO

60068 SPECIAL WARR

(CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL)

ILLINOIS



0919535195 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/14/2009 02:42 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THIS INDENTURE, made this 23 Adday of _, 2009, between Fannie Mae, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Minois, party of the first part, and **Christy Fenolio**, party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of CCCK and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenance; thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S) 07-26-302-055-1186 PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES):

288 Nantucket Hbr, Schaumburg, IL, 60193

#1002

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Rd., STE 2400 Chicago, IL 60606-4650 Attn:Search Department

0919535195D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1: UNIT 602 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN NANTUCKET COVE CONDOMINIUMAS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22957844, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22957843 AND AS CREATED BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23131328, FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

0919535195D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fannie Mae

PLACE CORPORATE
SEAL HERE

By:	As Attorney in Fact
	As Attorney in Fact
	SYLVIA NEUMANN

STATE OF) SS
COUNTY OF Sinck)
I, Annal Thu the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that, personally known to me to be the attorney in fact for Fannie Mae, and personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 23 day of
NOTARY PURILIC
My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrument was prepared by PIERCE & ASSOCIATES P.C., 1 North Dearborn, Suite 1300, Chicago, IL 60602
Exempt under the provision of
PLEASE SEND SUBSEQUENTTAX BILLS TO: Christy Lendio 288 Nantucket Hbr. Schaum by & Ic 40193 "OFFICIAL SEAL" ANNA L. THURIMAN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/12/11

VILLAGE OF SCHAUMBURG REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

15123

0

0919535195D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Kristin M. Smith, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

16th day of April, 2009

Notary Public

OFFICIAL STAL
RESTIN M SMITH
NOTARY FUBLIC - STATE OF ILLEROIS
MY CONTRIBUTION FAMILY READOWN

This Deed was prepared by Algust R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Section 31-45

Exempt under provision of Paragraph

of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 LCS 200/31/45).

Date

Buyer, Seller or Representative

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

FANNIE MAE, by assignment P.O. Box 650043 Dallas, TX, 75265

Mail To:

PIERCE & ASSOCIATES One North Dearborn Street Suite 1300 CHICAGO, IL,60602 (312) 476-5500 Att. No. 91220 File No. PA0804816







